ARKANSAS SENATE

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1717.

Amend House Bill No. 1717 as engrossed, H3/1/01:

Page 1, line 33 and 34 delete " $\underline{\text{of one percent }(0.08\%)}$ " and substitute "(0.08)"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "of one percent (0.08%)" and substitute "(0.08)"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "of one percent (0.08%)" and substitute "(0.08)"

AND

Page 2, lines 11 and 12, delete "of one percent (0.15%)" and substitute "(0.15)"

AND

Page 2, lines 28 and 29, delete "of one percent (0.15%)" and substitute "(0.15)"

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "of one percent (0.08%)" and substitute "(0.08)"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "of one percent (0.08%)" and substitute "(0.08)"

AND
Page 3, line 31, delete "of one percent (0.08%)" and substitute "(0.08)"
AND
Page 4, line 20, delete "blood." and substitute "blood <u>or breath</u> ."
AND
Page 4, line 23, delete " <u>5-65-102</u> " and substitute " <u>5-65-120</u> "
AND
Page 4, line 28, delete "blood within" and substitute "blood <u>or breath</u> vithin"
AND
Page 4, line 33, delete "blood." and substitute "blood <u>or breath</u> ."
AND
Page 5, line 1, delete "blood within" and substitute "blood <u>or breath</u> within"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
Secretary Secretary